OP \$65.00 1623529

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM617930

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		12/31/2020	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WABASH NATIONAL, L.P.
Street Address:	1000 SAGAMORE PARKWAY SOUTH
City:	LAFAYETTE
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47905
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1623529	BEALL
Registration Number:	1958326	BEALL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142974900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142975370

Email: shaines@foley.com
Correspondent Name: Christopher M. King

Address Line 1: 777 East Wisconsin Avenue
Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher M. King
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher M. King/
DATE SIGNED:	12/31/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Wells Fargo Banking - Wabash Release of Trademark Security Interest#page1.tif source=Wells Fargo Banking - Wabash Release of Trademark Security Interest#page2.tif source=Wells Fargo Banking - Wabash Release of Trademark Security Interest#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007153 FRAME: 0670

900588942

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is

made as of this 31st day of December, 2020, by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

in its capacity as administrative agent and collateral agent ("Agent"), in favor of WABASH NATIONAL,

L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are

hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by Company in favor

of Agent in all of Company's trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks") and all

goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Trademarks and all products

and proceeds of the foregoing, including any claim by Company against third parties for past, present or

future infringement or dilution of the Trademarks, including the right to receive any damages or injury to

the goodwill associated with the Trademarks, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated

as of September 28, 2020, executed by Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States

Patent and Trademark Office on October 8, 2020, at Reel/Frame 007072/0985.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007153 FRAME: 0671

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

By: Mean Series
Name: Marc J. Breier

Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A

Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
United States of America	BEALL	1623529	11/20/1990
United States of America	BEALL and Design	1958326	02/27/1996

RECORDED: 12/31/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007153 FRAME: 0673